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T H E H U E A N D C R Y . 

NOTICE.—Any person giving information leading to the.apprehension of an offender, or to the discovery 
of stolen property, may be rewarded on the recommendation of the Inspector-General of Police. 

Any person found in possession of stolen articles advertised in the "Sue and Cry " is liable to prosecution. 
Applications for rewards for the capture of escaped convicts should be addressed to the Inspector-

General of Prisons. 

R E W A R D N O T I C E S . 

WHEREAS it has been represented to Government by the Police Magistrate, Colombo, that a woman named 
Ranhotipedige Dingira, was, on the night of September 8 last, murdered at Raniswala, in Siyane korale West, by 

some person or persons unknown : A reward of Rs. 200 is hereby offered to any person lor persons who shall, within 
three months from the date hereof, give such information as shall lead to the apprehension and conviction of the 
murderer or murderers. 

By His Excellency the Governor's command, 
E. NOEL WALKER, 

Colonial Secretary's Office, Colonial Secretary. 
Colombo, January 6, 1892. 

O F F E N D E R S . 
W A N T E D B Y T H E P O L I C E . 

JAMES ; charged with theft anfl desertion on Decem­
ber 27, 1891, at Armour street, Colombo ; is a 

Sinhalese; religion, Buddhist; height, about 5 ft. ; 

stout; complexion, dark ; hair, cropped ; birthplace 
Kalutara ; occasional residence, Colombo. 

P R O P E R T Y L O S T . S T O L E N , A c . 

STOLEN. 

BETWEEN November 22 and December 24, 1891, 
from the bungalow at Harrington estate, Dimbula : 

1 flannel shirt, 1 black alpaca coat, 1 pair woollen socks, 
1 pair stockings, 1 black coat, 2 pairs drawers, and some 
silk.jg,Owners, Mr..A, O. Whiting and others. 

On December 18, 1891, at the Post Office, Katunaika : 
3 pairs white trousers, 8 white coats, and 5 white cloths ; 
also Government money amounting to Rs. 106-83. 

On December 25, 1891, at Pattipola : 1 six-chambered 
revolver, 1 camboy, and 1 looking-glass. Owner, Mr. 
A. O. Brain, Contractor, Hapufale Railway Extension. 
_ On December 27, at Van Rooyan street, Colombo : 1 gold 

ring, 1 cricketing flannel coat, 4 buttons (mother-of-pearl), 

and a leather purse containing money. Owner, Mr., 
J. R. Petersz. 

On December 29, 1891, at* Agrapatana: I silver 
Geneva watch and a silver chain, 1 blue Cashmere coat, 
1 black Cashmere coat, 1 tweed coat, 2 flannel shirts with 
4 silver buttons, 5 silk handkerchiefs, 1 black alpaca coat, 
1 checked tweed coat, 1 pair white trousers, 3 white coats, 
3 white cloths, 1 black serge coat, I pair checked tweed 
trousers, 1 checked tweed waistcoat, 1 raincoat, 1 silk 
umbrella, 1 towe), 1 old Waterbury watch. Mr. Q. Fer­
nando offers a reward of Rs. 20 for the recovery of the 
articles and for the conviction of the thief or thieves. 

During December, 1891, from the bungalow at Wootton 
estate, Dimbula : 1 silver watch in case ; also 2 bunches of 
keys, consisting of 8 keys in all. Mr. W. H. Graham offers 
Rs. 20 for the recovery of the articles and for the convic­
tion of the thief or thieves. 
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On the night of December 31, 18Sl, at Prince street, 
Pettah: 1 porcupine quill jewel box containing 1 gold 
medal engraved "T. H. Tomlinson, Lancashire Football 
Club," 1 basket with needle case, &c, and some dyed 
cloths marked "M. H. T." and "A. W.";alsol silver-
plated Wanzer table lamp without chimney or globe 
(winds like a clock), 1 small timepiece, 1 large double 
rug. Owner, Mithri, of the Salvation Army. 

LOST. 

ON December 7, 1891, between Deanellakelle and 
Mausakelle estates : an overcoat. Mr. A. J. Bell, of 

Newton estate, offers Rs. 10 for the recovery of the coat. 

Police Office, 
Colombo, January 6, 1892, 

STOLEN OR S T R A Y E D . 

BETWEEN December 24 and29,from the cattle shed 
at Gonavy estate, Deltota : a black bull branded 

" S. W." Owner, Mr, W. H. Walters. 

. F O U N D . 

QN December 21, 1891, on the delivery window of the 
Negombo Post Office: a pair of small scissors. Apply 

to tne Police at Negombo. 

N O T I C E . 

THE' accused James, advertised for in " Police Weekly 
Circular" No. 953, of November 20, 1891, has been 

arrested. 

J. S. DB SAKAM, 
for L. F. KNOLLYS, 

Inspector-General of Police. 
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SKOBGX J. A. SKEEK, GOVBBKMKNT PRINTER, COLOMBO, OBYIiOH. 
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STATIONS. 

1 Colombo 
2 Katnapura 
3 Put tat am , 
4 Anuradhapura .... 
5 Mannar ..... 
6 jaflna 
7 Trineomalee 
8 Hatticaloa - , 
9 Hnmbantota 

10 Galle 
11 Kandy 
12 Nuwara Eliya 
13 Hakgala, Nuwaia Eliya 
14 Badulla 
15 Vavuniya 
16 Kurun|gala 
17 Chilaw Kachcheri, Chilaw (Mr. Perera) 
18 Franklands Estate, Veyangoda (Mr. Beven) 
19 Orange Hill,Mahara (Mr. Brown) 
20 Kotua Godella, Rambukkana (Mr. Scott) 
21 Badella or Liberia Estate, Polgahawela (Mr. Power). 
22 Horukele Estate, Chilaw (Mr. Carry) 
23 Rajakadaluwa Estate, Chilaw (Mr. Miller) 
24 liukain, Hatticaloa District (Mr. Edge) 
25 (leekianakanda, Pasdun korale (Mr. Knight) 
26 Labagsmn, Hanwella (Mr. Ormsby) 
27 Kanangama, Avisawella (Mr. Pairweather) 
28 Dunedin Estate, Avisawella (Mr. Thomas) 
29 Digalla, Avisawella (Mr. Maddock) 
30 Pambagama, Avisawella (Mr. Rudd) 
31 Yatideriya, Kegalla(Mr. Fairweather) 
32 Chertsey, Kituljalla (Mr. Dickson) 
33 Kandal-oya, Yakdessa (Mr. Maclean) 
34 Cbetnole Bstate, Balangoda (Mr. Young) 
35 Aberfoyle Estate, Rakwftna (Mr. Balfour) 
36 Maduwanwala, Rakwana (Maduwanwala R. M.) 
37 Anningkanda, Morawak korale (Mr. Klatherwick) ... 
38 Rannweltenne Estate, Kukulu korale (Mr. Borrett) 

40 FYiedland, Bogawantalawa (Mr. Newman) 
41 Campion, Bogawantalawa (Mr. Metcalfe) 
42 Blair Athol, Dikoya (Mr. Kershaw) 
43 Annfield, Dikoya (Mr. Knight) 
44 Theberton Estate, Maskeliya (Mr. Grigg) 
15 Makeliya Hospital, Maskeliya (Dr. Heynsberg) 
16 Sandringham, Dimbula (Mr. Lawrance) 
47 Balmoral Eatate,r;Dimbula (Mr. Bowden Smith) 
H Hope Estate, Hewaheta (Mr. Owen) 
49 Coldstream Estate, Wattewella (Mr. Carry) 
50 Holmwood Estate, Agara Patana (Mr. Wickham) 
51 Giiigran-oya, Kotmale (Mr. Stirling) 
52 Labookellie, Ramboda (Mr. Corrie) 
53 Dunsinane, Pundalu-oya (Mr. Russell) 
54 Sogama, Pussellawa (Mr. Wiggin) 
55 Hethersett Estate, Kandapola (Mr. MacAndrew) 
*6 Kurundu-oya, Maturata (Mr. Owen) 
5 7 Kabragalla, Maturata (Mr. Hector) 
5 8 Maragalla Estate, Passara (Mr. Betts) 
5 9 Madulsima Hospital, Lunugala (Mr. Van Twest) 
6 0 Kathkeale Estate, Hewa Eliya, Lunugala (Mr. Cockburn). 
6 1 Meeriabedda, Haputale (Mr. De Winton) 
82 Udahena Estate, Haputale (Mr. Bisset) -
63 Mariawatta, Gampola (Mr. Jamieson) 
6 4 New Forest, Deltota (Mr. Wardrop) 
6 3 Rajawella Estate, Dumbara (Mr. Brown) 
66 Kobonella Estate,Medamahanuwara (Mr. Ward) 
67 Lower Spring Valley, Badulla (Mr. Rettie) 

„^£jTOurakele Kstate, Badulla (Mr. Hope) .... 
™°y Maussagala "Estate, Badulla (Mr. Delany) 
70 Dea Ella Estate, Madawalatenna (Mr. Vanderslott) 
?1 KandanuwaraEstate,Elkaduwa(Mr.Fraser) 
7 2 Sembawatta Estate, Kitulgalla (Mr. Wilson) 
73 Gammaduwa Estate, Rattota (Mr. Westland) 
74 Managalla, Rattota (Mr. Beadel) 
75 Hoolankande, Madutkele (Mr. Reeves) 
76 Moncrieff, Rattota (Mr. White) 
77 St. Martins, Rangalla (Mr. Thomson) 
78 Crystal Hill, Matale (Mr. Van Starrex) 
£9 Vicarton Estate, Matale (Mr. Beven) 

latale Jail, Matale 
fariapolla, Matale (Mr. Dickenson) 

J'.l^flEUe^ama, Matale (Mr. Reeves) 
"iilla (Mr. Paokeer) 

isjate, Patlai (Mr. Price Todd) 7. 
^pS»ao?W^B», Mannar (Mr. Ramalingam) 
86 Saumarw"i|^l^7dugama (Mr. Hassen) 
87 St. Le^narrf^Baiipwy^ (Mr. Wiggin) , 

Surveyor General's OfficVColombo, December 19,1891. 
At principal stations from the Means of 9.30 A.M., 3.30 P.M., and the Minimum readings. 
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Mean B 
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A.M. 

eading. 

At 
P.M, 

Mean 
Bead­
ing for 
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Month. 

Mean 
Read­
ing 
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to the 
Level 
of Sea. 

Highest 
Beading. 

Lowest 
Beading. 

Height 
above 
Level 
of Sea. 

Inches, Date. No
. o

f D
ay

s o
n 

wh
ich

 R
eg

ist
ere

d. Mean 
Daily 
Hori­
zontal 
Move­
ment 
of Air. 

The Resultant 
Direction of the 
Wind was from 

Mean B 

.At 
\H 
A.M. 

eading. 

At 
P.M, 

Mean 
Bead­
ing for 

the 
Month. 

Mean 
Read­
ing 

reduced 
to the 
Level 
of Sea. Inches. Date. Inches Date. 

Feet. 1 Miles o In. In. In. In. | 
40 1-65 0-70 3rd—4th 19 290-0 S. 67£ W. 29-908 29-815129-861 29 901 29-95* ! 11th 29-75i i 31st 

109 9-90 2-36 24th—25th 21 26-7 N. 47 W. < 29-849 29-745'29-797 28-90S 29-91! ' 4th 29 67( > 31st 
27 0-22 0-22 10th—11th 1 318-1 S. 43 W. 29-848 29-751 20 799 29-826 29-91* nth 29-68( 5 31st 

302 0 0 0 0 109-3 S. 43 W. 29-600129-498 29549 29-85E 29-67( i nth 29-43. 5 31st 
12 0 0 0 0 340-8 S. 45 W. 29-889 29-782 29-835 29-847 29-94J i Uth 29-74* 5 6th 
9 0-40 0-40 24th—25th 1 410-8 S. 39 W. 29-861 29-756 29-808 29-817 29-93! ) llth 29-70* 5 31st 

75 2-25 0-85 27 th—28th 3 202-2 S. 55£ W. 29-785 29-670 29-777 29-855 2985, 5 llth 29-60. 5 30th 
26 1-14 0-56 24th—25th 3 1101 S. 79 E. 29-860 29-766129-813 2983! ) 29-90! ) llth 29-72 ? 31st 
50 2-51 1-07 10th—Uth 10 242-1 S. 77 W. '29-912 29-797 (29-854 29-90-1 29-95< 1 19tb 29-75, ) 7th 
48 5-43 1-11 10th—11th •20 283-0 N. 58^ W. 29-896 29-793 29-844 29-895 . 29-94i i llth 29-75 I 6th 

. 1696 4-65 0-93 23rd—24th 17 25-4. N. 87J W. 28-239 28-145 28-192 29-88/ 28-36' 1 14th 28-08* ) 31st 

. 6240 5 91 1-43 16th—17th 21 N. 82 W. 24-094 24-032 24-063 '2*i-98$ 24-14( ) 9th 23-97* ) 31st 
5581 2-70 080 3rd—4th 16 N. 68 \Y. 24-554 24-484 24-519 *29-79£ 24-60, > 16th 24-43* ) 31st 
2225 0'76 0-72 10th—11th 2 JilS N. 36J E. 27-734 27-603 27-668 29-838 27-75' r 22nd 27-57* 3 14th 
312 0-30 0-30 10th—11 th 104-6 S. 48£ W. 29-579 29-459 29-519 29"83i 29-645 > llth 29-393| 31st 

4-54 1-87 24th—25th m 31i S. 5i W. • ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 
10 2-01 2-00 10th—11th 2 V ••• ... jr. ... ... ... ... 

3-64 0-77 24th—25 th 14 
i -

... ... ... ... 
200 4-67 1-58 3rd—4th 10 ... i - ... ... ... ... ... 

5-06 1-30 23rd—24th 10 ... ... ... ... ... • •. 
425 7-75 1-50 24th—25th 13 ... if.:: ... ... ... ... ... ... 
50 2-34 2'13 9th-10th 4 ... ... ... ... ... ... 
5 1-17 1-06 12th—13th 2 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 

120 ... Not received . ... ... ... ... ... ... 
200 11-31 2-90 24th—25th ... ... ... ... ... ... 
375 9-43 2-62 3rd—4th 22 ... s.w. ... ... ... ... ... ... 
200 1017 2-20 23rd—24th 18 • t • ... ... ... j ... 

. 400 1673 2-00 22nd—23rd 19 •. • ... ... ... ... ... 
400 10-89 2-04 23rd—24th 22 ... ... ... ... ... ... 
600 ... ... Not received ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 

10-11 1-45 18th—19th 22 ... 
Not received • .* ... :•:: ... ... ... 

. 2400 Do. ... • • • ... ... ... ... ... ... 
2100 7-39 1-34 3rd—4th 20 ... .. • ... ... ... ... ... *.. ... 

. 3300 8-25 1-35 23rd—24th 16 ... ... ... ... 

. 730 0-76 032 23rd—24th 6 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 
1270 Not received ... ... ... • •. ... ... ... 
3000 7-98 1-83 30th— 3.1th 20 ... ... 

• 4300 5-96 1-18 3rd—4th 24 ... W.N.W. '. ... ... ... ... ' ... ... 
5200 5-78 0-90 3rd—4th 23 ... • •• ... ... ... ... ... ... 
4840 3-87 0-85 2nd—3rd 20 ... S.W. ... ... ... ... ... i ... 
3641 ... ... Not received ... ... • * • ... ... ... ... ... ... 

9-20 1-41 3rd—4th 26 ... •. • ' ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 
3315 26-15 3-78 22n<)—23rd 25 ... W.N.W. ... ... ... ... ... 

.4200 9-82 208 30th—31th 15 ... 
W.N.W. 

f — ... ... ... ... ... 
5-93 T29 3rd—4th 23 ... 

f — 
... ... ... •.. 

4-50 076 2nd—3rd 18 ... ... ... ... •.. ... 
• 5000 6-34 1-01 23rd—24th 16 ... S.W. ... ... ... ... ... ... 
. 3800 16-87 2-76 22nd—23rd 25 ... • • • - ... ... ... ... ... ... 
. 5240 6-10 1-26 2nd—3rd 20 ... • •• ... • •• 
. 3500 14-78 2-40 29th—30th 22 ... 
. 5000 9-03 1-47 2nd—3rd 23 • •• • • • ... i , • • ... 
. 4800 11-80 2-47 22nd—23rd 24 ... ... i ... 
. 3000 6-17 0-93 — 19 f ... 
6500 0-70 0-28 3rd—4 th 13 ... ... •. • 
5150 0-97 0-38 3rd—4th 7 ... ... ... ... ... ... 
4000 4-54 1-43 3rd—4th 16 ... S.W. - •«• ... ... 1 ... ... 
2200 1-30 0-58 27th—28 th 6 ... ; ... ... ... ... 

. 2400 0 0 0 0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 

. 4500 0-07 0-07 16th—17th 1 ... ' ••• ... ... ... ... ... 
3600 Not received ... ... ... ~ ... ..." ... ... ... ... 
4300 0-80 0-73 7th—8 th 2 ... S.W. ... ... ... •. • •.. 
1600 4-27 1-10 22nd—23rd 17 ... ... ... ... 
3500 4-45 0-85 13rd—24th 16 ... ;«.. ... ... , ... 
1500 1-16 0-50 22nd—23rd 9 ... ... ... ... ... 
3300 2-86 0-70 29th—30th 13 N.E. ... ... ... ... | ... ... 
3600 0-50 0-35 23rd— 24th 2 ... ... i" *** ... ... ... 
4200 1-10 1-10 22nd—23rd 1 S.W. { ... ... ... .... ... ... ... ... 
4500 058 0-24 8 th—9 th 4 S.W. ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 
800 5-32 1-34 24th—25th 15 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 

2800 , , , Not received ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 
. 1500 27-58 4-40 23rd—24th 25 ... ... ... ... ... ... 
2400 2-68 1-34 24th—25th 10 ... s!'\V. ... ... ... ... ... ... 
2200 • • • Not received ... ... .. ... ... ... ... 
3600 813 2-25 22nd—23rd 23 ... w.'s!w. ... ., ... ... ... 
3200 2-41 0-83 23rd—24th 12 ... s.w. ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 
3450 1-12 036 9th—10th 9 ... ... ... ... ... 1 ... ... ... 
1400 2-65 1-37 24th—25th 10 s'.w. ... ... ... ... ... 
3250 4-93 1-96 24th—25th 9 ... ... ... ... ... ... 
1140 3-07 1-31 23rd—24th 9 ... s.w. ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 
... 3-09 1-28 24th—25 th 12 ... ... ... ... ... ... j ... 
400 Mot received ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 
520 0 0 0 0 ... s.w. « • • ... ... ... ... 

0 0 0 0 ... s.w. ... ... ... ... ... 

0 0 0 0 
10-22 3-25 23rd—24th 13 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 

4-64 1-60 24th—25th 12 ... 
1 

... ... ... ... ... ... ... 

Mean Mean Adop­
Daily Daily ted 
Max. Min. Mean 
Temp. Temp. Temp. 

in in of 
Shade. Shade. Air. 

Mean 
Temp. 

of 
Evapo­
ration. 

85-9 
84-0 
84-2 
93-6 
90-6 
85-0 
98-9 
95-0 

? 
83-7 
83-9 
66-7 
65-9 
90-4 
94-5 
88-7 

66-4 

70-9 

77-8 
73-9 
73-5 
74-6 
78-6 
79-5 
77-0 
760 
75-6 
78-9 
68-8 

? 
55-9 
64-8 
74-6 
73-6 

81-5 
79-1 
77-9 
83-4 
83-9 
82-9 
84-5 
83-3 
80-7 
81-0 
74-7 

y 
61-6 
77-7 
84-0 
79-1 

74-9 
760 
75-5 
73-8 
77-7 
80-6 
76'9 
77-6 
? 

7h-3 
70-0 
561 
57-8 
728 
75-6 
75-2 

Mean 
Elastic 
Force 

of 
Vapourj 

TEMPERATURE OF THE AIR AND OF EVAPORATION. 

In 
•780 
862 
•853 
•708 
•862 

1-015 
•822 
•881 

•967 
•679 

? 
•44! 
•764 
•774 
•824 

57-7 

64-5 

6-2-1 

67-7 

Mean 
Degree 
of Hu­
midity: 
com­
plete 

iSat.100 

Maximum 
Temperature 

of Air. 
Minimum 

Temperature 
of Air. 

Date. Date. 

Mean 
Daily 
Max. 
Tem. 
in Sun. 

Maximum 
Temperature 
in the Sun. 

Date. 

73 
87 
89 
61 
74 
90 
71 
76 
? 

88 
79 
? 

80 
80 
68 
83 

87-7 
88-9 
91-0 
97-7 
92-5 
89'6 

102-8 
100-0 

? 
85-3 
87-7 
75-6] 
72-5 
92-7 
97-0| 
920 

13th 
29th 
29th 
14th 
27th 
13th 
6th 
? 

21st 
29th 
13th 
13th 
20 th 

29th 

73-8 
70-3 
693 
720 
76-8 
77-6 
74-5 
74-2 
71-8 
76-0 
62 
? 

51-5 
57-0 
71-9 
71-8 

4th 
29th 
llth 
12th 
10th 
25tb 
12th 

12th 
12tb 
13th 

? 

24th 

12th 

71-0i 

79-0 

140-2 
143-5 
141-3 
150-7 
147-4 
1400 
152-2 
151-7 
139-7 
142-3 
139-2 
107-7 
1275 
150 8 
149-2 
140-0 

Mean 
Daily 
Min. 
Tem. 

on 
Grass. 

Minimum 
Temperature 
on the Grass. 

Date. 
g o 

is 

148-0 
148-4 
147-0 
162-7 
150-0 
148-0 
158-0 
156-4 
147-1 
146-0 
152-1 
125-2 
139-5 
153-0 
1570 
1470 

23rd 
7th 
18th 
24th 

15tb 

15th' 
6 th 
21st 
25th 
ISth 
16th 
6th 
10th 
29th 

72-9 
? 

72-9 
71-8 
73-2 
77-8 
74-1 
71-4 
69-8 
74-3 
66-2 
fil-6 
52-6 
57-0 
69-8 
70-6 

16th 53-0 

16th 59-C 

29th 

29th 

78-0 62-0 

7C-0| 
? 

169-0 
68-8 
72-0 
75-0| 
71-1 
69-2 
66-0 
72-0] 
58-0 
44-0, 
47-0, 
50-0 
68-0 
68-01 

4th 
? 

llth 
12th 
6th 

12th 
22nd 
12 th 

13th 
29th 

25th 

24th 

61 
6-8 
5-5 
8-6 
4-3 
3-2 
4-5 
3-3 
4-5 
3-9 
6-5 

4 
60 
3-8 
fl-2 
7-9 

FRANCIS J. DAY, Major R.B., Acting Surveyor-General, 
(I. J. A. SKEEN, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, COLOMBO, CETL©N. 


